Public Relations Office Jamia Millia Islamia

October 10, 2024

Press Release

Jamia mourns the passing of Ratan Tata

Jamia Millia Islamia (JMI) mourned the passing of industry legend icon Ratan Tata-the chairman emeritus of Tata Sons.

Expressing his profound sadness over the visionary leader's demise the Vice Chancellor Prof. Mohammad Shakeel said that Ratan Tata leaves an unparalleled human legacy behind. His corporate ethics and philanthropic vision, that touched lives of millions of Indians, will inspire generations to come, he added.

The university campus witnessed outpouring of condolences for the entire Tata family.

Public Relations Office Jamia Millia Islamia



Ratan Tata